GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.346
TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.12.2018

LOGISTIC SHARING AGREEMENT WITH JAPAN

346. SHRI SANJAY RAUT:
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is expected to sign the Logistics Sharing Agreement with

Japan later this year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and how it would benefit India?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
[GEN. (Dr) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]

(a) No.

(b) Does not arise.
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